

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM <u>HOME (A) DEPARTMENT</u> <u>3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006</u> <u>E-mail:-assam.home@assam.gov.in</u>

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 27th January, 2022

No.HMA 233/2018/33: In the interest of public service and in pursuance of the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs Letter No. I-21017/01/2022-IPS.III dated 05.01.2022, the services of Shri Deepak Kumar Kedia, IPS (AM: 1999) Inspector General of Police (L&O), Assam are placed at the disposal of National Security Guard (NSG) for posting as Inspector General (Level 14 in the Pay Matrix) on deputation basis for a period of 5 (five) years from the date of assumption of charge of the post until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

Sd/- Debaprasad Misra

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Home & Political Departments</u> Dated Dispur, the 27th January, 2022

Memo No.HMA 233/2018/33-A

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Joint Secretary (Police-I) to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
- 3. The P.S to Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4. The S.O to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- The Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Room No.-220, North Bock, New Delhi-01 with reference to Letter No. I-21017/01/2022-IPS.III dated 05.01.2022.
- 6. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- The Addl. Director General of Police, Assam (all)
- 9. The DG, NSG, Mehram Nagar, Palam, New Delhi for information and necessary action.
- The DO, NSO, Melham Hugar, Canada, Constanting States 2 constant of the provide the states of the principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 11. The P.S to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Deptt., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 12. The P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, Home & Political Deptt., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Ghy-21 for publication of the above Notification.
- Shri Deepak Kumar Kedia, IPS, Inspector General of Police (L&O), Assam for information and necessary action.

By Orders etc How & Political Departments Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,